PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI756143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CEDAR'S CAPITAL LLC	12/30/2024
Dr. Kevin Foley	12/30/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	NEUROGAMI MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	897 Independence Avenue	
Internal Address:	Unit 2A	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9999413
Patent Number:	9962146
Patent Number:	10420563
Patent Number:	10231722
Patent Number:	10299775
Patent Number:	10285678
Patent Number:	10285679
Patent Number:	10736730
Patent Number:	10925611
Patent Number:	11484319
Patent Number:	10653403
Patent Number:	10799225
Patent Number:	10857012
Patent Number:	11006940
Patent Number:	11241223
Patent Number:	11096679
Patent Number:	11779452

PATENT REEL: 069898 FRAME: 0168

508974799

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11627950
Patent Number:	11786255
Application Number:	16735097
Application Number:	16870931
Application Number:	17100244
Application Number:	17575720
Application Number:	18091462
Application Number:	18108690
Application Number:	18125773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2252482104

Email: jwpatents@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Olivia G. Wolf
Address Line 1: Jones Walker LLP

Address Line 2: 445 North Blvd., Suite 800

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70802

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Gill
SIGNATURE:	Lisa Gill
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2025

Total Attachments: 4

source=Neurogami Medical Inc. - Release of Security Interests - Executed(103403029.1)#page1.tiff source=Neurogami Medical Inc. - Release of Security Interests - Executed(103403029.1)#page2.tiff source=Neurogami Medical Inc. - Release of Security Interests - Executed(103403029.1)#page3.tiff source=Neurogami Medical Inc. - Release of Security Interests - Executed(103403029.1)#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069898 FRAME: 0169 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS ("Release") is made as of this 30th day of

December, 2024, by Cedar's Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party"),

which is acting as an agent for the accounts and benefit of Cedar's Capital, LLC and Dr. Kevin Foley.

WHEREAS, Neurogami Medical, Inc., a California corporation (the "Granting Party")

granted a lien, security interest and pledge ("Security Interest") to the Secured Party (as well as to other

parties), in a certain "Security Agreement" (the "Agreement") executed between the Granting party

and the Secured Party on July 28, 2023, in and to certain property described as "Collateral" in Exhibit

A to the Agreement (the "Collateral") which Agreement is hereby incorporated by reference. Such

Collateral included designated patent applications, patents, and trademarks, as specified in the attached

Schedule 1 (the "Intellectual Property"), including U. S. patents and applications (the "U.S. Patents")

and U.S. trademark registrations (the "U.S. Trademarks"), to secure an underlying debt or obligation

as specified in associated "Promissory Notes";

WHEREAS the Agreement reflecting the Security Interest in the Collateral to the Secured

Party was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") against the U.S.

Patents on August 1, 2023, at reel <u>064452</u> and frame <u>0642</u>, and against the U.S. Trademarks on August

3, 2023, at reel 8155 and frame 0533, and also recorded against other secured parties elsewhere;

WHEREAS the underlying debt or obligation has been terminated, retired, canceled, satisfied

or released;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which

is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases and terminates all liens, pledges and security

interests in and on the Collateral granted by Granting Party in favor of Secured Party, and relinquishes

any and all right, title and interests it may have in the Collateral. This Release is binding on all heirs,

successors and assigns.

Release of Security Interests Page 1 of 4

#103367039v1

PATENT

REEL: 069898 FRAME: 0170

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by the undersigned, which Release may be recorded on the records of the USPTO by the Granting Party or its representative.

Cedar's Capital, LLC

Title: Manager

310 Citrus Road

River Ridge, Louisiana 70123

Release of Security Interests Page 2 of 4

Release of Security Interests

Schedule 1

	PATENTS
Country	Serial No
US	62/105,648
US	14/997,008
	9,999,413
US	14/997,094
	9,962,146
PCT	PCT/US16/13638
Canada	2,972,620
Europe	16702291.2
1	3,247,285
China	2016 80006602.5
	ZL201680006602.5
Japan	2017-538422
•	6763864
US	15/212,168
	10,231,722
US	15/217,993
	10,299,775
US	15/959,073
	10,653,403
US	16/377,191
	11,241,223
US	17/575,720
US	16/870,931
US	18/108,690
US	15/382,731
	10,285,678
US	15/382,736
	10,285,679
US	15/984,270
	10,799,225
US	16/355,807
	11,006,940
US	16/409,742
	11,096,679
US	17/025,386
	11,627,950
US	18/125,773
US	15/206,188

Release of Security Interests Page 3 of 4

PATENTS	
Country	Serial No
V	10,420,563
US	62/457,871
US	15/887,903
	10,736,730
US	16/938,155
	11,779,452
US	62/502,663
US	15/953,261
	10,925,611
US	17/175,037
	11,786,255
US	15/953,280
	11,484,319
US	PCT/US18/30033
CA	3,062,613
EP	18728769.3
JP	2020-511731
	7438935
US	62/524,419
US	16/010,481
	10,857,012
US	17/100,244
US	16/735,097
PCT	PCT/US20/12361
Europe	20741592.8
US	62/622,869
US	63/301,551
US	18/091,462
PCT	PCT/US23/10738
US	63/444,000
	TRADEMARKS
US	88929995
CN	24121683
EP	016691511
JP	2017-63927
	5968086
US	88930013
CN	24121682
EP	016691438
JP	2017-63926
	5968085

Release of Security Interests Page 4 of 4

#103367039v1

RECORDED: 01/16/2025

PATENT REEL: 069898 FRAME: 0173